Sources: Thomson Reuters Datastream, ABN AMRO Group Economics,

1

Commodities

Limited upside in commodity prices
 Since the start of 2019, the CRB index has rallied

by 7% in line with a recovery in oil and most base
metal prices.

 Hopes that China and the US may come to a
deal on the trade front have continued to be
supportive for commodity demand expectations
(mainly base metals, steel and oil).

 For the coming months we expect some more
upside for commodity prices (CRB Index forecast
+4% in 3 months). However, since we recently
lowered some of our growth expectations, the
upside potential may be not as big as anticipated
earlier.

 A large share of the expected performance of the
CRB index should come from the energy sector.
And although we expect prices to rise further in
our base case scenario, the final result is
uncertain. Gas prices are strongly affected by
hard-to-predict weather patterns, while oil prices
may be capped by lower economic growth (less
demand) and abundant supply.

Price trend commodity classes over past three months (Thomson Reuters Index)

Hans van Cleef
Sr. Energy Economist

hans.van.cleef@nl.abnamro.com

390

410

430

450

22-11 22-12 22-1 22-2

in
de

x

Industrial Metals

420

440

460

480

22-11 22-12 22-1 22-2

in
de

x

Agri

680

720

760

800

22-11 22-12 22-1 22-2

in
de

x

Precious Metals

440

480

520

560

600

22-11 22-12 22-1 22-2

in
de

x

Energy

WHEAT

CORN

SOY
SUGAR

COCOA

COFFEE Rob

COFFEE Ara

STEEL SCRAP

IRON ORE

COKING COAL

ALUMINIUM

COPPER

NICKEL

ZINC

GOLD

SILVER

PLATINUM

PALLADIUM

OIL-BRENT
OIL-WTI

STEEL (HRC)

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

price performance current price level towards end Q1-2019 (forecast ABN AMRO)

hi
st

or
ic

 3
-m

on
th

 p
ric

e
pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

price increase sustains

price recovery ahead

price pressure ahead

price pressure mounts

Energy – Oil / Gas

Sources: Thomson Reuters Datastream, ABN AMRO Group Economics

2

 Trade optimism as well as the impact of the
production cuts by the OPEC+ and the US
sanctions against Venezuela and Iran provide
support for oil prices. As a result, market
participants started to sell their short positions,
but are still hesitant to increase long positions.